
COMPANY NAME TITLE EMAIL PHONE

1st Tribal Lending Juel Burnette Branch Manager juel.burnette@1tribal.com (605) 759-2259

Best Bath Thomas Cisar Southern Dealer Sales Manager tom.cisar@bestbath.com (330) 754-7314

Diehl & Co. LLC Joe Diehl  Managing Director joseph.diehl@gmail.com (206) 290-5498

Enterprise Community Partners Jennie Rodgers VP, Mountain, Tribal Nations, and 
Rural

jrodgers@enterprisecommunity.org (303) 376-5412

Flower Hill Institute Atherton Phleger General Counsel and Director of 
Special Projects

aphleger@flowerhill.institute (415) 350-1266

Housing New Mexico Sharlynn Rosales Research and Development 
Manager

srosales@housingnm.org (505) 767-2282

Kanso Software James Gutierrez Senior Account Executive jamesg@hdslabs.com (303) 308-3000

KLJ Engineering Frankie Lee Client Service Manager Frankie.Lee@kljeng.com (406) 396-6977

Native Community Capital Dave Castillo CEO dcastillo@nativecap.org (505) 916-1511

RTHawk Housing Alliance LLC Lorna Fogg Vice President
​Finance & Development

lorna@rthawkhousing.com (727) 514-2730

Rural Community Assistance 
Corporation (RCAC) 

Erika Holzhauer Assistant Director, Housing eholzhauer@rcac.org (707) 349-8556

Travois, Inc. Trent Rogers Director of Housing Development trent@travois.com (816) 994-8970

Tribal Homeownership Coalition of 
the Southwest

Chris Billey Executive Director chris@tribalhomesw.org (866) 621-8611

This list will be updated as 2025 Membership Dues are paid.

 

SWTHA ASSOCIATE MEMBERS 2025

mailto:juel.burnette@1tribal.com
mailto:tom.cisar@bestbath.com
mailto:joseph.diehl@gmail.com
mailto:jrodgers@enterprisecommunity.org
mailto:aphleger@flowerhill.institute
mailto:srosales@housingnm.org
mailto:jamesg@hdslabs.com
mailto:Frankie.Lee@kljeng.com
mailto:dcastillo@nativecap.org
mailto:lorna@rthawkhousing.com
mailto:lorna@rthawkhousing.com
http://www.rthawkhousing.com/
mailto:eholzhauer@rcac.org
mailto:trent@travois.com
mailto:chris@tribalhomesw.org
https://housingnm.org/tribal-housing

